
FOURTH RACE

Horseshoe
Indianapolis
OCTOBER 2, 2024

1 MILE 70 YARDS. ( 1.39¦ ) ITOBA STALLION SEASON FILLIES H. Purse $100,000
( includes$33,333ITDF - Indiana TB Development Fund ) FOR THREE YEAR OLD FILLIES
REGISTERED INDIANA BRED PROGENY OFDONATEDSTALLIONS THATSOLD ATTHE ITOBA
LIVEAUCTIONORRNA INTERNETAUCTION.Late payments for fillies that have been nominated can
bemade bymaking double themissed payments upto fourteen (14) days prior to the day of the 2024 stakes
entry. *New nominations for fillieswith no prior payment- $1,000 due by December 1, 2023;or $2,000 due
between December 2, 2023, andApril 1, 2024; or $10,000 due between April 2, 2024 and fourteen (14)days
prior to the day of entry. $250 to enter and an additional $250 to start, with $100,000 Guaranteed. After
paying 1%to all owners of horses finishing sixth through last, the pursewill be divided 60%to thewinner,
20% to second, 11%to third, 6% tto fourth, and 3% to fifth. Trophy to the winning owner. Closedwith 24
Nominations.

Value of Race:$100,000 Winner $57,600;second $19,200; third $10,560; fourth $5,760; fifth $2,880;sixth $1,000;seventh $1,000;eighth
$1,000; ninth $1,000. Mutuel Pool $100,850.00Exacta Pool $90,079.00Trifecta Pool $64,100.00SuperfectaPool $48,966.00
Last Raced Horse M/Eqt.A. Wt PP St ² ¶ º Str Fin Jockey Odds $1

22Ü24 ¬Indª Crosley L 3 118 3 2 2ô 2ô 2¦ 1¦ô 1¨õ Morales E 0.30
6æ24 ¦Ind© Solrun L b 3 120 2 8 9 9 7¦ 3ô 2ö Prescott R 8.90
5æ24 «Indª Shipshewana L 3 118 1 1 1ô 1ô 1ô 2§ 3¦ô Ramos J D 41.70
9æ24 ©Ind© Shieldmewithprayer L b 3 118 8 9 7Ç 7ô 5Ç 4¦ô 4¦ Perez E E 27.80
4æ24 ªInd¦ Jolly Justice L 3 120 9 4 6¦ 6¦ 6¦ô 5¦ 5¨ö Roman EA 12.00
15Ý24 §Ind¨ Touchdown Pass L 3 120 7 7 8Ç 8ô 8¨ô 8¦§ 6¦õ Correa Y L 10.50
9Û24 «Ind¦ Holiday Lights L 3 118 4 3 4Ç 4Ç 4¦ 6§ô 7ª SanjurS 19.70
6æ24 ¦Ind¨ Rafaella L b 3 120 6 5 3¦ 3§ 3¦ô 7ô 8¨¨õ De LaCruz F 8.90
11æ24 ¨Ind¨ Jello Bean L b 3 118 5 6 5ô 5ô 9 9 9 Burgos A 99.10

OFF AT 3:50 Start Good. Won driving. Track fast.
TIME :24, :49 , 1:14, 1:39©, 1:44§ ( :24.08, :49.16, 1:14.04, 1:39.91, 1:44.43 )

$2 Mutuel Prices:
4 -CROSLEY 2.60 2.20 2.10
3 -SOLRUN 4.80 3.60
1 -SHIPSHEWANA 7.80

$2 EXACTA 4-3 PAID $11.20 50 CENT TRIFECTA 4-3-1
PAID $25.60 10 CENT SUPERFECTA 4-3-1-9 PAID $30.97

Ch. f, (Mar), byPass Rush -Amberly Village , by Flatter . Trainer Langemeier John L. Bred bySpooky HollowRacing
Inc(Ind).

CROSLEY stalkedthe pace inthe three path,bid onthe far turnand drew offunder a strong hand ride. SOLRUNwasunrushed
inside, bid at the quarter pole,shifted to the three path in early stretch and gained the place late. SHIPSHEWANA led inside but
couldn't holdoff the closers.SHIELDMEWITHPRAYERwassqueezed back soonout of the gate, raced inthe five path andhad no
latebid. JOLLY JUSTICEwasunrushedinthe four path, angled inside in early stretchbuthad no late bid.TOUCHDOWNPASSwas
unrushedbetweenrivals, angled to the fourpathat the quarter pole but hadnolate bid. HOLIDAY LIGHTS stalked the pace inside,
angledthreewideinthe stretchand gaveway.RAFAELLA stalkedthe pace in the four pathandfadednear the quarter pole.JELLO
BEAN stalked the earlypace between rivals, faded onthe far turn and gaveway.

Owners- 1, Spooky Hollow Racing Inc; 2, Ritter Andrew C; 3, Snyder Richard Snyder Connie Mast Thoroughbreds LLC andGorham
Marion F; 4, Gorham Marion F; 5, Spiess Stable LLC and Klopp Randy; 6, KPThoroughbreds LLC; 7, GorhamMarion F; 8,Elliott Racing LLC
and Just For Fun Stable Inc; 9, ShimRacing LLC

Trainers- 1, Langemeier John L; 2, Michael Brian; 3, Gorham Robert M; 4, Gorham Robert M; 5, Klopp Randy; 6, Elliott Michelle L; 7,
GorhamRobertM; 8, Elliott Michelle L; 9, Mullins Scott D

Scratched- Luna Diva( 24Sep24 ¨Ind¨ )

50 CENT Pick Three (3-6-4) Paid $6.70 ; Pick Three Pool $14,867 .
$2Daily Double (6-4) Paid $11.00 ; Daily Double Pool $11,628 .


